

CITY OF BRECKENRIDGE REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS FOR 2023 STREET MAINTENANCE BID PROPOSAL SHEET

This Bid Proposal Sheet shall be completed in full. All blank spaces for proposal items shall be filled in, in ink or typewritten, and the Sheet shall be fully completed and executed when submitted.

As part of its Proposal document, the Respondent may offer alternate proposal items or terms that in its assessment may serve to benefit the Owner and facilitate the completion of the project as desired by the Owner. Such items are subject to the Owner's acceptance.

BID PROPOSAL FOR LABOR, MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT, AND INCIDENTALS:

ITEM	ESTIMATED	DESCRIPTION AND UNIT PRICE	UNIT	TOTAL
NO	QUANTITY	(Price to be written in words)	PRICE	PRICE
1	10,000 SY	Furnish and install Chip Seal, including all labor, equipment and materials to complete chip seal utilizing Asphalt (AC-20-5TR, or approved equal) and Aggregate (PB Grade 4). Typical application rate of 0.35-0.45 gal/sy asphalt and 110 SY/CY aggregate. Actual rates will depend upon pavement conditions. No adjustment to unit price will be considered.		
		TEN Dollars and		
		FIFTY Cents per square yard.	\$_10.50/SY	\$ <u>105,000.00</u>
2	2,000 SY	Furnish and install Asphalt Pavement Level-Up (Pre-Lay), includes all labor, equipment and materials to complete asphalt level up (pre-lay) utilizing Type D Hot Mix and Tack Oil, cleaning of existing pavement surface, and compaction, for		
		THIRTY Cents per square yard.	\$_18.30/SY	\$ 36,600.00
3	10,000 SY	Furnish and install Hot Mix Paving/Overlay (2" Type D), includes all labor, equipment and materials to complete 2" Type D hot mix overlay including cleaning of existing surface, tack oil, compaction and clean up, for		
				\$_245,600.00
4	2,000 SY	Removal of Existing Asphalt (1"-3"), includes all labor, equipment and materials to complete asphalt pavement removal including saw cutting (where appropriate), loading, hauling and disposal of removed material, for		
		SIXTY FIVE Cents per square yard.	\$ <u>6.65</u> /SY	\$ <u>13,300.00</u>

ITEM NO	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION AND UNIT PRICE (Price to be written in words)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
5	5,000 SY	Furnish and install Roadway Base Repair (6"), includes all labor, equipment and materials to complete asphalt pavement repair including 6" scarification, moisture conditioning, and compaction, for	\$_15.20 /SY	\$ 76,000.00
6	2,000 LF	Furnish and install Curb and Gutter Replacement, includes all labor, equipment and materials to complete removal and installation of new curb and gutter to include reinforcement and 6" curb (match existing), for		
			\$ <u>27.00</u> /LF	\$ 54,000.00
7	2,000 LF	Furnish and install Ditch Grading, includes all labor, equipment and materials to regrade ditches along existing roadways to include removal and disposal of removed material, for		
8	3,000 SY	Furnish and install Cement Stabilization of Existing Roadway Base Materials (6"),includes all labor, equipment and materials to complete 6" cement stabilization of existing roadway base material to include 4%-8% cement, mixing, moisture conditioning, blading, compaction and miscellaneous work, for		\$ 46,500.00

Respectfully Submitted (Proposer) RAYDON, INC.	
By: Vances howtes	
Down I Down and the state of th	

In submitting this Proposal, Proposer represents, as set forth in the Agreement, that:

A. Proposer has examined and carefully studied the Documents, the other related data identified in the Documents, and the following Addenda, receipt of all which is hereby acknowledged.

Addendum No.	Addendum Date	FULL DEPTH PATCHES LESS THAN 55 SY - \$65.25/S
		OR A \$1,200.00 MINIMUM

B. Proposer certifies Proposer is qualified to do business in the state where the Project is located as required by laws, rules, and regulations or, if allowed by stature, covenants to obtain such qualification prior to contract award.

Request for Proposals City of Breckenridge 2023 Street Maintenance Program

CITY OF BRECKENRIDGE REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS FOR 2023 STREET MAINTENANCE BID PROPOSAL SHEET

This Bid Proposal Sheet shall be completed in full. All blank spaces for proposal items shall be filled in, in ink or typewritten, and the Sheet shall be fully completed and executed when submitted.

As part of its Proposal document, the Respondent may offer alternate proposal items or terms that in its assessment may serve to benefit the Owner and facilitate the completion of the project as desired by the Owner. Such items are subject to the Owner's acceptance.

BID PROPOSAL FOR LABOR, MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT, AND INCIDENTALS:

ITEM	ESTIMATED	DESCRIPTION AND UNIT PRICE	UNIT	TOTAL
NO	QUANTITY	(Price to be written in words)	PRICE	PRICE
1	10,000 SY	Furnish and install Chip Seal, including all labor, equipment and materials to complete chip seal utilizing Asphalt (AC-20-5TR, or approved equal) and Aggregate (PB Grade 4). Typical application rate of 0.35-0.45 gal/sy asphalt and 110 SY/CY aggregate. Actual rates will depend upon pavement conditions. No adjustment to unit price will be considered.		
		EIGHT Dollars and		
		NINETY THREE Cents per square yard.	\$ <u>8.93</u> /SY	\$ 89,300.00
2	2,000 SY	Furnish and install Asphalt Pavement Level-Up (Pre-Lay), includes all labor, equipment and materials to complete asphalt level up (pre-lay) utilizing Type D Hot Mix and Tack Oil, cleaning of existing pavement surface, and compaction, for		
		SEVENTY ONE Cents per square yard.	\$_16.71/SY	\$ 33,420.00
3	10,000 SY	Furnish and install Hot Mix Paving/Overlay (2" Type D), includes all labor, equipment and materials to complete 2" Type D hot mix overlay including cleaning of existing surface, tack oil, compaction and clean up, for		
		FORTY EIGHT Cents per square yard.	\$ 20.48 /SY	\$ 204,800.00
4	2,000 SY	Removal of Existing Asphalt (1"-3"), includes all labor, equipment and materials to complete asphalt pavement removal including saw cutting (where appropriate), loading, hauling and disposal of removed material, for		
		Five Dollars and NINETY SIX Cents per square yard.	\$ 5.96 /SY	\$ 11,920.00
	J.	Oenis pei squale yaiu.	<u> ψ σ.σσ</u> /31	_Ψ

ITEM NO	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION AND UNIT PRICE (Price to be written in words)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
5	5,000 SY	Furnish and install Roadway Base Repair (6"), includes all labor, equipment and materials to complete asphalt pavement repair including 6" scarification, moisture conditioning, and compaction, for	\$ 19.70 /SY	\$ 98,500.00
6	2,000 LF	Furnish and install Curb and Gutter Replacement, includes all labor, equipment and materials to complete removal and installation of new curb and gutter to include reinforcement and 6" curb (match existing), for	φ_10.70 /31	φοσιουσιου
		THIRTY Dollars and ZERO Cents per linear foot.	\$_30.00/LF	\$_60,000.00
7	2,000 LF	Furnish and install Ditch Grading, includes all labor, equipment and materials to regrade ditches along existing roadways to include removal and disposal of removed material, for		
		TWENTY THREE Dollars and TWENTY FIVE Cents per linear foot.	\$ 23.25 /LF	\$ 46,500.00
8	3,000 SY	Furnish and install Cement Stabilization of Existing Roadway Base Materials (6"),includes all labor, equipment and materials to complete 6" cement stabilization of existing roadway base material to include 4%-8% cement, mixing, moisture conditioning, blading, compaction and miscellaneous work, for ELEVEN Dollars and		
		ZERO Cents per square yard.	\$ 11.00 /SY	\$33,000.00

	Respectfully S	Submitted (Proposer): RAYD	ON, INC.	
	Ву: Д	mus portes	2	
In sub	omitting this Proposal, Pro	poser represents, as set for	th in the Agreement, that:	
A.	Proposer has examined and carefully studied the Documents, the other related data identified in the Documents, and the following Addenda, receipt of all which is hereby acknowledged.			
	Addendum No.	Addendum Date	FULL DEPTH PATCHES LESS THAN 55 SY - \$65.25/SY OR A \$1,200.00 MINIMUM	

R	Proposer certifies Prop	ooser is qualified to do husi	ness in the state where the Project is located as	

Request for Proposals City of Breckenridge 2023 Street Maintenance Program

prior to contract award.

required by laws, rules, and regulations or, if allowed by stature, covenants to obtain such qualification